
OCD
PtfUKt I
1625 N Ircnch l)i . HoM*. NM sSMo 
Phone (575| )*>.'•<» IM Im (5 

IhUoclII 
Sll S Fusi Si.. Aitcsu. NM HS2IO 
Phone |575| ?4t-l2t*Fa: <J75|^ I\l C V\

OMiKiin DFCt* ’
1000 Rh» Hra/.'s Road. A/tcc.
I’honc (505) VM-hPlJfav (505) 5.M-OPO 
UsirifliV
1770S Si I'raiKH Dr. Santa I n. NM S’JtlJ
I'hoiK' (5051 17ft.JJMI | JV (505H76-J462

State of New Mexico
i on AC'S^?' ® ^ 1 '' Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 
Re\ ised August 1.2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office

□ AMENDED REPORI

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

N89'I9'58*E 2640.35 FT N89'I9’58"E 2640.35 ft

NW CORNER SEC. 36 
LA7. ■ 32.4426296'N 
LONG. « 103.2270828'W 
NMSP EAST (FT)
N « 526525.64 
E = 882459.13

Ijfif

NOTE:
LATITUDE AN0 LONCIIUDE COORDINATES 
ARE SHOWN USING THE NORTH 
AMERICAN DATUM OF 1963 (NAD83) 
LISTED NEW MEXICO STATE ( PLANE EAST 
COORDINATES ARE GRID (NAD83). BASIS 
or BEARING AND DISTANCES USED ARE 
NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE'EAST 
COORDINATES MODIFIED TO; THE 
SURFACE

NE CORNER SEC. 36 
LAT. = 32.44264 72'N 

LONG. = 103.2104 692'W 
NMSP EAST (H) 
N = 526587.14 
E = 887738.85

W/4 CORNER SEC. 36 
LAF. = 32.43536/4'N 
LONG. - 103.2275627'W 
NMSP EAST (FT)
II = 523883.56 
E » 882492.69

NORWAY t STATE 2 
FLEV. = i350l.3'
LAT. = 32.432B038'N (NAD83) 
LONG. ^ 103.2169665'W 
NMSP LAST (FT) 
ft •= 522984.87 
E = 885771.76

BOTTOM OF HOLE
LAT.

LONG
= 32.4307833’N 
= 103.2177249'VV 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
M = 522247.32 
E = 885545.44

SURFACE
LOCATION

S1703'33''W 
771.59 FT

BOTTOM 
OF HOIE "V

SW CORNER SEC. 36 
LAT. = 32.4281252'N 
LONG. » 103.2275234'7i 
NMSP EAS1 (FT)
N = 521248 81 
E - 382532.08
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E/4 CORNER SEC. 36 
LAT. 32.43539l5'N 

LONG. = 103.2103784’W 
NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 523947.64 
E - 867794.63

2043' -t

5/ 4 CORNER SEC. 36 
LAT = 32.4281508'N 

. ONG = 103.2189055'Wbt 
NMSP EAST (M)
N = 521278 47 
t = 885191.24

------ 2254----------
SE CORNER SEC. 36 

LAT. = 32.4281353'N 
lONG. = 103.2102875'W 

I4MSP EAST (FT) 
N = 521308.14 
E = 387850.41

j89'21’39"W 2659.6* fT S89'2I '39'W 2659.66 Fr
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omn n working interest or nnleasni mineral interest m the land me hiding 

the proposed bottom hole location or lias a fight to drill this wit at this 
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MEMO

DATE: August 22, 2016

TO: NMOCD

FROM: STACI SANDERS

HC ~ OCD

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

RE: DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE

SEP 0 1 2016 

RLw^iVED

NORWAY STATE #2 WELL 

STATE OF NM LEASE B-1167-70 

1,700’ FSL& 2,043’ FEL 

NW/4 SE/4 SECTION 36, T21S, R36E 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Mack Energy Corporation respectfully requests approval to downhole commingle 
production from the Blinebry and the Drinkard/Abo formations in our Norway State #2 
Well.

All formations have identical working and net revenue interests (see attached list).

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require any further information. 

Sincerely,

Staci Sanders 
Land Manager



Norway State Lease_____
ST of NM Lease B-1167-70 
All depths below 4,000’

Interest Owners:

Commissioner of Public Lands Rl
P.O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

McBride Oil and Gas Corporation OR
P.O. Box 1515 
Roswell, NM 88202

Breckenridge Partnership OR
P.O. Box 1973
Roswell, NM 88202-1973

David Petroleum Corporation OR
116 W. First Street 
Roswell, NM 88203

The Lucinda Loveless Rev. Trust OR
P.O. Box 8 
Hondo, NM 88336

Berrendo Assets, LLC OR
P.O. Box 12454 
Dallas, TX 75225

Babe Development, LLC OR
P.O. Box 758
Roswell, NM 88202-0758

Joyco Investments, LLC OR
P.O. Box 2104
Roswell, NM 88202-2104

Sue Hanson McBride OR
P.O. Box 3480
Roswell, NM 88202-3480

Julie Scott McBride OR
P.O. Box 3767
Roswell, NM 88202-3767



Douglas L. McBride 
p O. Box 1515 
Roswell, NM 88202-1515

phnSo 0il CorP°rs>tion 
P O. Box 1767
Artesia, NM 88211

Robert C. Chase 
p O. Box 297 
Artesia, NM 88211

Ventana Minerals LLC 
p O. Box 359 
Artesia, NM 88211

DiaKan Minerals LLC 
P O. Box 693 
Artesia, NM 88211



PO. Box 960
Arttsia. NM 8821 I -0960

Office (575) 7-18-1288
Fax (575)746-9539

August 23, 2016
Commissioner of Public Lands
P.O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7031 3892 
CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Dear Sir:

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to Down Hole Commingle production 
from the Blinebry and Drinkard on the Norway State #2 located in Sec. 36 T21S 
R36E, 1700 FSL & 2043 FEL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Should you have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days 
from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the DHC 
application if no objection has been made within the 20 days after the application 
has been received.

Sincerely,

Deana Weaver 
Production Clerk
dweavettp)mec. com

DW/

Enclosures



P.( ). Box 960
Artesia, NM 88211-0960

Office <575) 748-1288
Fax (575) 746-9539

August 23, 2016

McBride Oil and Gas Corporation 
P.O. Box 1515 
Roswell, NM 88202

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7031 3908 
CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Dear Sir:

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to Down Hole Commingle production 
from the Blinebry and Drinkard on the Norway State #2 located in Sec. 36 T21S 
R36E, 1700 FSL & 2043 EEL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Should you have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days 
from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the DHC 
application if no objection has been made within the 20 days after the application 
has been received.

Sincerely,

Deana Weaver 
Production Clerk
dweaveKcDjnec. com

DW/

Enclosures



0*Sjyg
HO. Box 9<>0

Artcsia, NM 88211-0960
Office (575) 748-1288

Fax (575) 746-9539

August 23, 2016

Breckenridge Partnership 
P.O. Box 1973 
Roswell, NM 88202-1973

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7031 3915 
CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Dear Sir:

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to Down Hole Commingle production 
from the Blinebry and Drinkard on the Norway State #2 located in Sec. 36 T21S 
R36E, 1700 FSL & 2043 FEL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Should you have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days 
from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the DHC 
application if no objection has been made within the 20 days after the application 
has been received.

Sincerely,

Deana Weaver 
Production Clerk
dweaver(d)_mec.com

DW/

Enclosures



P<) Hox 960
Artcsia, NM HK2 1 1-0960

Office 748-1288
Fax <“>75) 746-9539

August 23, 2016

David Petroleum Corporation 
116 W. First Street 
Roswell, NM 88203

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7031 3922 
CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Dear Sir:

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to Down Hole Commingle production 
from the Blinebry and Drinkard on the Norway State #2 located in Sec. 36 T21S 
R36E, 1700 FSL & 2043 FEL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Should you have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days 
from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the DHC 
application if no objection has been made within the 20 days after the application 
has been received.

Sincerely,

Deana Weaver 
Production Clerk
dweavertolmec. com

DW/

Enclosures



P.O. Uox 960
Artesia, NM 8821 1-0960

Office (575) 748-1288
Fax (575) 716-9539

August 23, 2016

The Lucinda Loveless Rev. Trust 
P.O. Box 8 
Hondo, NM 88336

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7031 3939 
CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Dear Sir:

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to Down Hole Commingle production 
from the Blinebry and Drinkard on the Norway State #2 located in Sec. 36 T21S 
R36E, 1700 FSL & 2043 FEL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Should you have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days 
from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the DHC 
application if no objection has been made within the 20 days after the application 
has been received.

Sincerely,

uimiUKuwi
Deana Weaver 
Production Clerk
dweaverfcbmec. com

DW/

Enclosures



IMWfK
no. Box 960

Aitcsi.i, NM 88211-0960
Office (575) 748-1288

Fax (575> 746-9539

August 23, 2016

Berrendo Assets, LLC 
P.O. Box 12454 
Dallas, TX 75225

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7031 3946 
CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Dear Sir:

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to Down Hole Commingle production 
from the Blinebry and Drinkard on the Norway State #2 located in Sec. 36 T21S 
R36E, 1700 FSL & 2043 FEL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Should you have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days 
from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the DHC 
application if no objection has been made within the 20 days after the application 
has been received.

Sincerely,

()fuuaU;ua‘tt

Deana Weaver 
Production Clerk
dweaver{a)mec. com

DW/

Enclosures



P.O. Box 960
Artesia, NM 88211-0960

Office (575) 748-1288
Fax (575> 746-9539

August 23, 2016

Babe Development, LLC 
P.O. Box 758 
Roswell, NM 88202-0758

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7031 3953 
CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Dear Sir:

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to Down Hole Commingle production 
from the Blinebry and Drinkard on the Nomay State #2 located in Sec. 36 T21S 
R36E, 1700 FSL & 2043 EEL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Should you have any objection, it must be filed in whting within twenty (20) days 
from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the DHC 
application if no objection has been made within the 20 days after the application 
has been received.

Sincerely,

Dean a Weaver 
Production Clerk
dweaverfcbmec, com

DW/

Enclosures



&W : Vw*6* Artc-sia, NM 88211-0960
Office (575) 748-1288

Fax (515) 7-46-9539

August 23, 2016

Joyco Investments, LLC 
P.O. Box 2104 
Roswell, NM 88202-3480

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7031 3960 
CER TIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Dear Sir:

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to Down Hole Commingle production 
from the Blinebry and Drinkard on the Norway State #2 located in Sec. 36 T21S 
R36E, 1700 FSL & 2043 EEL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Should you have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days 
from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the DHC 
application if no objection has been made within the 20 days after the application 
has been received.

Sincerely,

Deana Weaver 
Production Clerk
dwea vertcb.mec.com

DW/

Enclosures



IW*K
^sfcr

PO. Box 9<8) 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-1 288 
Fax (575) 746-9539

August 23, 2016

Sue Hanson McBride 
P.O. Box 3480 
Roswell, NM 88202-3480

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7031 3977 
CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Dear Sir:

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to Down Hole Commingle production 
from the Blinebry and Drinkard on the Norway State #2 located in Sec. 36 T21S 
R36E, 1700 FSL & 2043 FEL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Should you have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days 
from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the DHC 
application if no objection has been made within the 20 days after the application 
has been received.

Sincerely,

Deana Weaver 
Production Clerk
dweaver&.mec.com

DW/

Enclosures



MW(
I

PO. Box 960
Artcsia, NM 88211-0960

Office (575) 748-1288

Fax (575) 7^6-9559

August 23, 2016

Julie Scott McBride 
P.0. Box 3767 
Roswell, NM 88202-3767

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7031 3984 
CER TIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Dear Sir:

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to Down Hole Commingle production 
from the Blinebry and Drinkard on the Norway State #2 located in Sec. 36 T21S 
R36E, 1700 FSL & 2043 FEL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Should you have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days 
from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the DHC 
application if no objection has been made within the 20 days after the application 
has been received.

Sincerely,

\ Mu)iuuHtiU/t

Deana Weaver 
Production Clerk
dweaveiHa). mec.com

DW/

Enclosures



mV#*6* Artcsia, NM 88211-0960 
Office (57 5)748-1288

Fax (575) 746-9539

August 23, 2016

Douglas L. McBride 
P.O. Box 1515 
Roswell, NM 88202-1515

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7031 3991 
CER TIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Dear Sir:

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD to Down Hole Commingle production 
from the Blinebry and Drinkard on the Norway State #2 located in Sec. 36 T21S 
R36E, 1700 FSL & 2043 FEL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Should you have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days 
from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the DHC 
application if no objection has been made within the 20 days after the application 
has been received.

Sincerely,

Dean a Weaver 
Production Clerk
dweavet^Dmec.com

DW/

Enclosures


